
Second revision 

 [Comment from Anonymous Referee 1]  The authors have addressed most of my concerns in 
this revision. However, I still find that proper credit is not given to the authors of the surface 
tension data that underlies this work. If data was used in this study, the original authors deserve 
a citation of their paper.  

[Our answers] We thank the anonymous reviewer for their second revision. We have addressed 
their points as described in the following.  

 
E.g. 1 - Line 269, 306, and Fig 3 still seem to imply the underlying surface tension data is 
reported by El Harber et al 2024, without giving credit to the authors who actually collected and 
reported the underlying data.  

In order to create Fig. 3, a total number of 149 different sources were used. We think that it is 
more convenient to cite the review where all this data has been compiled instead of citing all 
these papers individually. To better emphasize that El Haber et al. 2024 did not do the 
measurements but just reviewed the data, we adjusted the sentences as follows: 

 

 

 

We also adjusted the caption of Figure 3 as follows: 

 
 

 
E.g. 2 - Fig S10 now includes references to the original datasets where the underlying surface 
tension data was found, but those references are not included in the reference list in the SI. If 



the dataset is used in this work, the manuscript from which it was taken needs to be properly 
referenced in the bibliography. A reader of this manuscript should not have to go to a different 
paper to find the references for the data shown in the figures.  

We thank the reviewer for pointing that out. We have now added these references to the 
reference list in the SI. 
 

 
Other additional small comments: 
1. line 132 - a kinetic partitioning model has also recently been validated against microscopic 
data (https://doi.org/10.1021/acsearthspacechem.4c00199) 

We thank the reviewer for pointing to this very recent study. Knowing about it, we can no longer 
write that the Monolayer model is the only model validated with experimental surface tension 
data, and so we have adjusted the paragraph as: 

 
 

 
2. check 'Monolayer model' is consistently capitalized 

We thank the reviewer for spotting this. We have double-checked the spelling of ‘Monolayer 
model’. 

https://doi.org/10.1021/acsearthspacechem.4c00199

